

Proclamation

Presented to

Dr. Glenn M.L. Pang 2015 Model Citizen of the Year

WHEREAS, Glenn M.L. Pang, M.D. is a prominent, well-respected and dedicated physician of the community with over 39 years of diverse experiences in gastroenterology; and

WHEREAS, Glenn M.L. Pang, M.D. spends countless hours as a volunteer providing free medical care to Chinatown's residents and to those in need with no insurance coverage; and

WHEREAS, Glenn M.L. Pang, M.D. serves on numerous medical boards and committees with St. Francis Medical Center, The Queen's Medical Center, Kuakini Medical Center, Hawai'i Endoscopy Center, Hawai'i Medical Association, Honolulu County Medical Association, just to name a few; and

WHEREAS Glenn M.L. Pang, M.D. formed Waianae CARE Inc., a local non-profit, consisting of a group of physicians, educators, businessmen, lawyers, pastors, social workers and others with the goal to drive action and to inspire an attitude of responsiveness within the community that will empower homeless individuals to live self-sufficient lives; and

WHEREAS, Glenn M.L. Pang, M.D. played a key role in organizing the CAPS Project – Community Adolescent Physicals for Sports – where in the spirit of aloha, doctors and nurses join together with non-medical community members and school administrators to provide students with free sports physicals; and

WHEREAS, the United Chinese Society of Hawai'i will honor Dr. Glenn M.L. Pang on December 5, 2015 at the 2015 Model Citizen of the Year Award Banquet ;

THEREFORE I, DAVID Y. IGE, Governor, and I, SHAN S. TSUTSUI, Lieutenant Governor of the State of Hawai'i, do hereby proclaim December 5, 2015 as

"DR. GLENN M.L. PANG DAY"

in Hawai'i and encourage the citizens of the Aloha State to join us in recognizing Dr. Glenn Pang as the United Chinese Society of Hawai'i's Model Citizen of the Year for his dedicated and tireless service, not only to the Chinese community in Hawai'i, but to our entire state.

DONE at the State Capitol, in the Executive Chambers, Honolulu, State of Hawai'i, on this fourth day of December 2015.

Governor, State of Hawai'i

SHAN S. TSUTSUI Lt. Governor, State of Hawai'i